ARCO
In home page,
Open "Settings"
Select "Bluetooth”
Open "Bluetooth"
Search devices,
Select the "ARCO"
Enter PIN Code:
“0000"
Connected
"ARCO"
"ARCO"
ARC-BT525
VODAFONE VODAFONE VODAFONE VODAFONE
ARCO
DW_Rounter
Digital World NZ LTD
Phone: 09 2741111  Fax: 09 2741115
Email:  sales@digitalworld.net.nz
P.O. Box 64097, Botany, Auckland 2163
Web: www.digitalworld.net.nz
Amplified 5.25" In-Ceiling Speakers with Bluetooth
ARCO
Digital World NZ LTD
Phone: 09 2741111  Fax: 09 2741115
Email:  sales@digitalworld.net.nz
P.O. Box 64097, Botany, Auckland 2163
Web: www.digitalworld.net.nz
www.digitalworld.net.nz ARC-BT525
AMP Technical Specifications:
Power Requirements:
      AC Supply: AC 100-240V, 60 / 50Hz, 1 A
      DC Input: DC 12-20V @ 5A
Standby Current:     Typical 40mA
Frequency Response:   20Hz to 35KHz (± 3dB)
Speaker Impedance:    8 ohms - 4 ohms minimum
Output Power (RMS):    2CH x 45Watt @ 4 ohms
Auxiliary Input:    AUX (3 .81 mm Connector)
Bluetooth Technical Specifications:
Bluetooth System:    Bluetooth V4.0 Version
Frequency Range:    2.40GHz-2.4832GHz (ISM Band)
RF Channels:     79 Channels
Receiver sensitivity:    -90 dBm
Range:     Up to 10 Metres
ID Name:      ARCO
Security:      4-Digit PIN Code "0000"
Speaker Technical Specifications:
Rated Power:     30 W
Rated impedance:    8 ohm
Frequency Range:    50Hz-35KHz (-6dB)
Sensitivity:     91 ± 2d B
Cut Out Hole:     179mm
Dimension:     205mm
Mounting Depth:    90mm
Enclosure Material:    ABS
Protrusion:     4mm
Speaker Unit:     1"swirl loaded titanium dome tweeter, 5.25" glass fiber cone  bass/midrange
Package Includes:
Ÿ 1 x 5.25” Amplified Bluetooth In-Ceiling Speaker
Ÿ 1 x 5.25” In-Ceiling Speaker
Ÿ 1 x Power adaptor
Amplified 5.25" In-Ceiling Speakers with Bluetooth
Cut Out Hole
Ø 205mm
Ø 179mm
90mm